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Brian W. Burnett (3772) 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
10 East South Temple, Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, UT 84133 
801-530-7428 
brianburnett@cnmlaw.com 
 
 
Counsel for Renewable Energy Coalition 
 

 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 

 
THE APPLICATION OF ROCKY 
MOUNTAIN POWER'S PROPOSED 
REVISIONS TO ELECTRIC SERVICE 
SCHEDULE NO. 37, AVOIDED COST 
PURCHASES FROM QUALIFYING 
FACILITIES 
 

 
Docket No. 15-035-T06 

 
RENEWABLE ENERGY COALITION’S 
REQUEST TO CONSIDER COMMENTS 

AS UNSWORN PUBLIC WITNESS 
COMMENTS 

 

 
 

Pursuant to the July 29, 2015 Scheduling Order, the Renewable Energy Coalition 

(“REC”) will not be sponsoring a witness for the September 14, 2015 hearing at the Public 

Service Commission of Utah (“Commission”) in the above-referenced docket. 

REC requests that the Commission consider the Comments REC filed on July 16, 2015 as 

unsworn public witness comments pursuant to Utah Admin. Code R746-100-10(F)(1). 
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DATED this 9th of September, 2015. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
RENEWABLE ENERGY COALITION 
 
 
 
/s/ Brian W. Burnett      
Counsel for Renewable Energy Coalition 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 15-035-T06 

 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 9th 

day of September, 2015 on the following: 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER: 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne Hogle  yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
Daniel Solander daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
Bob Lively  bob.lively@pacificorp.com 

 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES: 

Patricia Schmid pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter  jjetter@utah.gov 
Chris Parker  chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell wpowell@utah.gov 
Dennis Miller  dennismiller@utah.gov 

 
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES: 

Rex Olsen  rolsen@utah.gov 
Michele Beck  mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray  cmurray@utah.gov 
Bela Vastag  bvastag@utah.gov 

 
UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 

Sophie Hayes  sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
Meghan Dutton meghan@utahcleanenergy.org 

 
RENEWABLE ENERGY COALITION 

Brian Burnett  brianburnett@cnmlaw.com 
Irion Sanger  irion@sanger-law.com 
John Lowe  jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com 

 
 
 
/s/ Brian W. Burnett      


